Race Date

September 07, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Aldi

2565
2580
2554
2559
2575
2572
2557

~No o WDN B

5 Mile
Team Score (Places)

Jesse Hall
Nicole Wozny
Elida Haro
Cesar Salceda
Daniel Keilman
Donna Bronkala
Mike Jackson

Team - Valpo YMCA

1 2985
2 2983

Team - OTF

1 3219

Team Score (Places)

Nicole Doelling
Kyle Doelling

Valpo

Team Score (Places)

Lillian Vega

Team - Urschel 5 Mile-ers

1 3289

Team Score (Places)

Ashley Hines

Team - Valpo FBBC

1 2970

Team Score (Places)

Angel Fraley

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

1762
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Chicago IL

Alsip IL
Crown Point IN

Inc.

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Inc.

Chesterton IN

Inc.

Inc.

Portage IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - 1

M 213 213 31:08.4 31:08.4

F 403 616 38:32.8 1:09:41.3

F 549 1165 47:30.1 1:57:11.4

M 597 1762 50:20.3 2:47:31.8

M 660 2422 53:40.5 3:41:12.4

F 662 3084 53:45.9 4:34:58.3

M 712 3796 56:47.6 5:31:45.9
Finish Position - Inc.

F 570 570 49:16.7 49:16.7

M 572 1142 49:19.5 1:38:36.3
Finish Position - Inc.

F 396 396 38:22.4 38:22.4
Finish Position - Inc.

F 165 165 29:14.0 29:14.0
Finish Position - Inc.

F 204 204 31:00.8 31:00.8

09/07/2019 09:23:22



Race Date
September 07, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Associated Pediatricians

Team Score (Places)

1 2026 Joseph Lee
2 2997 Laura Yokovich
3 2040 Ethel Osorio
4 3153 Pablo Bukata
Team - HealthLinc
Team Score (Places)
1 3105 Mady Lamb
2 2044  Lisa Nelson
3 3140 Michael Kizior
4 2012 Darnell Drake
5 2698 Paulina Jagodzinska
6 4050 Jessica Pumnea
7 3976 Lindsay Bannerman
8 2270 Asha Koshy
9 2492 Karen Cercone
10 3139 Kat Honl
11 4007 Joan Stanley
12 3108 Kari Rosado
13 2331 Brian Ellmann
14 3111 Maria Blando
15 3109 Jessica Griffin
16 3110 Kyle Miller
Team - Valpo FBBC
Team Score (Places)
1 3038 Annalise (graci Little
2 2604 Michelle Rees
3 2493 Jon Eddy
4 2354  Tiffanie Worsham
5 2360  Staci Sgouroudis
6 3273 Andrea Fraley
7 2966  Jessica Trinidad
8 2675 Cortney Bower
9 2353 Rachel Cook
10 2905 Debbie Pastor
11 2355 Christina Garcia
12 2981  Julia Rogers
13 2358 Laura Walton

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

333

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

504

Valparaiso IN
Rolling Prairie IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Saint John IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
Wanatah IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

510

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Westville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Dyer IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 2

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 43
F 59
F 79
M 152

Finish Position -

24
118
167
195
348
362
428
518
519
526
533
746
747
748
768
770

=< 1 e = W e e e e e e A== & Bl o

Finish Position -

76
112
160
162
190
212
261
283
296
312
313
314
319

T T TmmTmTmTmTnZ T

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

1
43 23:03.7 23:03.7
102 23:45.5 46:49.2
181 25:05.3 1:11:54.5
333 28:39.4 1:40:34.0

2
24 21:47.8 21:47.8
142 27:10.3 48:58.2
309 29:26.4 1:18:24.6
504 30:41.8 1:49:06.4
852 35:57.8 2:25:04.3
1214 36:29.8 3:01:34.1
1642 40:00.8 3:41:35.0
2160 45:43.8 4:27:18.8
2679 45:47.6 5:13:06.5
3205 46:18.3 5:59:24.9
3738 46:46.6 6:46:11.5
4484 1:00:08.0 7:46:19.5
5231 1:.00:08.6 8:46:28.2
5979 1:.00:09.0 9:46:37.2
6747 1:02:56.9 10:49:34.2
7517 1:02:59.5 11:52:33.7

3
76 24:54.4 24:54.4
188 26:54.6 51:49.1
348 28:56.7 1:20:45.9
510 29:02.5 1:49:48.4
700 30:31.6  2:20:20.1
912 31:.08.3 2:51:28.4
1173 32:30.0 3:23:58.5
1456 33:25.7 3:57:24.3
1752 33:53.3 4:31:17.6
2064 34:26.2 5:05:43.8
2377 34:29.3 5:40:13.1
2691 34:29.6 6:14:42.8
3010 34:345 6:49:17.3

09/07/2019 09:23:23



2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 07, 2019

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Valpo FBBC Finish Position- 3
Team Score (Places) 510
14 2980 Miranda Swigon Wheatfield IN F 320 3330 34:36.9 7:23:54.2
15 2975 Nancy Duran Valparaiso IN F 351 3681 36:05.6 7:59:59.8
16 2778  Jill Martiradonna Valparaiso IN F 363 4044 36:30.5 8:36:30.4
17 3030 Alexa Dogruyol Valparaiso IN F 377 4421 37:41.7 9:14:12.1
18 2909 Sharon Polite Valparaiso IN F 380 4801 37:46.4 9:51:58.6
19 2630 Tom Summerfield Kouts IN M 386 5187 38:02.1 10:30:00.8
20 2631 Brooke Jabo Valparaiso IN F 390 5577 38:16.9 11:08:17.7
21 2748  Erica McCormick Kouts IN F 391 5968 38:18.0 11:46:35.8
22 2979 Maranda Schultz Valparaiso IN F 393 6361 38:18.8 12:24:54.7
23 3004 Melissa Ralph Michigan City IN F 405 6766 38:42.9 13:03:37.6
24 3214  Tracy Savage Valparaiso IN F 410 7176 38:53.3 13:42:31.0
25 3274  Joe Desi Portage IN M 412 7588 39:02.1 14:21:33.1
26 2632  Brittney Coto Valparaiso IN F 471 8059 42:49.1 15:04:22.2
27 3037  Cheryl Little Valparaiso IN F 481 8540 43:16.8 15:47:39.1
28 2974  Michele Stalion Valparaiso IN F 510 9050 45:02.5 16:32:41.6
29 2976 Braelyn Molenda Chesterton IN F 515 9565 45:27.4 17:18:09.1
30 2978 Crystal Kresno Valparaiso IN F 554 10119 47:57.5 18:06:06.6
31 2297 Mia Wlodarski Valparaiso IN F 555 10674 47:58.6 18:54:05.3
32 3253 Karen Davidock Valparaiso IN F 564 11238 48:36.3 19:42:41.7
33 2107 Rachel Euler Valparaiso IN F 565 11803 48:38.5 20:31:20.2
34 2108 Lilly Keefover Valparaiso IN F 566 12369 48:38.8 21:19:59.0
35 2897 Kathy Clifford Chesterton IN F 593 12962 50:16.3 22:10:15.3
36 2896  Erin Tomlin Chesterton IN F 594 13556 50:16.9 23:00:32.3
37 2779 Mary Deboer Valparaiso IN F 605 14161 50:46.4 23:51:18.7
38 2629 Marlee Pratt Valparaiso IN F 606 14767 50:46.8 24:42:05.5
39 2780 Lindsey Deboer Valparaiso IN F 607 15374 50:47.1 25:32:52.6
40 3181 Kevin Rivich Valparaiso IN M 609 15983 50:48.7 26:23:41.4
41 3187  Latreece Hemphill Gary IN F 663 16646 53:50.8 27:17:32.2
42 3251  Alicia Watkins Valparaiso IN F 690 17336 55:34.2 28:13:06.4
43 3300 Jessica Cronch Valparaiso IN F 691 18027 55:34.4 29:08:40.8
44 2106 Brandon Euler Valparaiso IN M 698 18725 55:57.3 30:04:38.2
45 2220  Yvette Hartman Valparaiso IN F 704 19429 56:27.2 31:01.05.4
46 4052  Lyndsey Gilbert Valparaiso IN F 783 20212 1:06:28.6 32:07:34.0
Team - Shellbourne Shufflers Finish Position- 4
Team Score (Places) 636

1 3040 Hailey Morgan Valparaiso IN F 85 85 25:26.0 25:26.0
2 3122 Colleen Minch Valparaiso IN F 150 235 28:36.4 54:02.4
3 3121 Shannon Bowen La Porte IN F 185 420 30:12.6 1:24:15.0
4 3126  Aileen Chang Valparaiso IN F 216 636 31:18.3 1:55:33.4

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

09/07/2019 09:23:24



Race Date
September 07, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Shellbourne Shufflers

Team Score (Places)

5 3124
3125
7 3127

o]

Katherine Bruin
Stacey Province
Shareen Rador

Team - OTF Valpo

Team Score (Places)

3043
2409
2196
3236
3237
3238
3985
2020
3068
3067
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Team - VNA of

Chase Henry

Tara Bennett
Andrea Recktenwall
Kari Terrell

Angie Burns

Cindy Gildein
Madelyn Mueller
Steve Norris

Jenn Wright

Liz Martin

NWI

Team Score (Places)

3014
3007
3011
3013
3006
3010
3012

~No OO WN B

Team - Ursche

Benjamin Van Sickle
Holly Rosinski

Ella Kissinger

Amanda Kontor

Kayla Patton

Julie Kissinger
Gretchen Seidler Gibbs

| 5K-ers

Team Score (Places)

2823
2824
3069
2825
3259
3260
2491
2745
3258

© 00 NO O WDNPE

Elizabeth Sievers
Angie White
David Martinez
Brad White
Spencer Brooks
Jennifer Brooks
Ava Smrzlick
Kathy Jankowski
Southwell Monte

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

636

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

835

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

867

Chesterton
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Valparaiso

Union Mills IN

1056

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

F 284
F 306
F 418

Finish Position -

90
136
252
357
358
359
388
397
465
467

b e =< T M M e e 1

Finish Position -

138
182
258
289
355
381
491

b e 0 e e e 5 S

Finish Position -

244
245
256
311
371
389
426
461
497

< s e s e B § 1

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

4
920 33:27.9 2:29:01.4
1226 34:07.6 3:03:09.0
1644 39:33.2 3:42:42.3

5
90 25:59.1 25:59.1
226 28:06.0 54:05.2
478 32:09.0 1:26:14.2
835 36:25.0 2:02:39.2
1193 36:25.5 2:39:04.7
1552 36:26.0 3:15:30.7
1940 38:08.4 3:53:39.2
2337 38:22.8 4:32:02.0
2802 42:24.7 5:14:26.8
3269 42:31.5 5:56:58.3

6
138 28:09.9 28:09.9
320 30:09.8 58:19.8
578 32:26.7 1:30:46.6
867 33:37.4 2:04:24.0
1222 36:22.4 2:40:46.5
1603 37:54.1 3:18:40.7
2094 43:38.9 4:02:19.6

7
244 31:59.6 31:59.6
489 31:59.6 1:03:59.3
745 32:23.0 1:36:22.3
1056 34:26.0 2:10:48.4
1427 36:45.4 2:47:33.8
1816 38:15.9 3:25:49.8
2242 39:51.9 4:05:41.7
2703 42:02.4 4:47:44.1
3200 44:.06.7 5:31:50.8

09/07/2019 09:23:25



Race Date
September 07, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Ursche

Team Score (Places)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

2651
3271
2256
3270
3269
3144
2639
2640

Team - Aldi 5K

Team Score (Places)

2431
2444
2309
2451
2386
2685
2688
2686
2684
2226
2239
2449
2687
2599
2304
2473
2472
2466
2303
2439
2692
2463
2302
2460
2438
2242
2437
2315
2462
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| 5K-ers

Dan Banowetz
Renee Banowetz
Katie Brooks
Jason Krueger
Gabby Conley
Amanda Sauer
Michelle Minix
Chris Wainman

Jeremiah Knol

Luis Loera

Alyssa Loera

Nicole Dvorscak
Gina Gilliam

Jordyn Soffa

Allie Bendix

Chloe Tiller

Michelle Soffa

Tyler Paul

Roberto Clastellanos
Angela Deal
Jessica Drader
Sierra Mueller
Cynthia Salich

Judy Ford

Megan Dunn
Jessica Kalecki
Amanda Knol

Avery Yocum

Lisa Rigg

Aubrey Devries
Richard Kalecki Il
Kaley Devries

Joe Arroyo

Tiara Smith-Steinhoff
Marci Arroyo
Carlene Curry-Davis
Theresa Singh

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

1056

1079

Lowell IN
Munster IN
Munster IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Laporte IN
Laporte IN
Cedar Lake IN
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Griffith IN
Gaylord Ml
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Lowell IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

587
588
604
665
666
667
724
725

=<l 1 e s e 1 e 1 e s O

Finish Position -

343
344
387
392
419
440
441
443
457
477
482
505
513
557
581
582
583
584
586
590
596
598
599
603
608
612
620
624
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
7
3787 50:07.5 6:21:58.4
4375 50:08.2 7:12:06.6
4979 50:44.1 8:02:50.8
5644 54:21.4 8:57:12.2
6310 54:21.5 9:51:33.8
6977 54:25.0 10:45:58.8
7701 57:22.7 11:43:21.5
8426 57:23.5 12:40:45.1
8
5 19:31.5 19:31.5
348 35:44.5 55:16.1
692 35:45.4 1:31:01.5
1079 38:06.2 2:09:07.8
1471 38:18.1 2:47:25.9
1890 39:37.0 3:27:03.0
2330 40:44.0 4:07:47.0
2771 40:48.3 4:48:35.4
3214 40:48.7 5:29:24.1
3671 41:44.7 6:11:08.9
4148 42:59.7 6:54:08.6
4630 43:17.7 7:37:26.4
5135 44:46.7 8:22:13.1
5648 45:24.3 9:07:37.4
6205 48:08.0 9:55:45.5
6786 49:53.6 10:45:39.2
7368 49:54.4 11:35:33.6
7951 49:56.1 12:25:29.8
8535 49:57.3 13:15:27.1
9121 50:05.4 14:05:32.6
9711 50:11.6 14:55:44.2
10307 50:17.9 15:46:02.1
10905 50:20.6 16:36:22.7
11504 50:23.8 17:26:46.6
12107 50:42.9 18:17:29.6
12715 50:47.3 19:08:17.0
13327 51:04.9 19:59:21.9
13947 51:38.1 20:51:00.1
14571 52:01.9 21:43:02.0

09/07/2019 09:23:25



2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 07, 2019

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Aldi 5K Finish Position- 8
Team Score (Places) 1079

30 2468  George Xidias Michigan City IN M 632 15203 52:16.2 22:35:18.3
31 2319 Paige Heyse Valparaiso IN F 634 15837 52:17.0 23:27:35.3
32 2316 John Ramos Valparaiso IN M 635 16472 52:17.3 24:19:52.7
33 2320 Vicki Heyse Valparaiso IN F 636 17108 52:18.6 25:12:11.4
34 2467  Melissa Brinkley Michigan City IN F 638 17746 52:20.2 26:04:31.7
35 2233 Alyssa Magallanes Portage IN F 658 18404 53:28.2 26:57:59.9
36 2232 Luz Magallanes Portage IN F 659 19063 53:29.2 27:51:29.1
37 2323  Brittnee Harris Gary IN F 661 19724 53:45.8 28:45:15.0
38 2313 Monica Cole Hobart IN F 664 20388 54:16.7 29:39:31.7
39 2469 EricalLee Merrillville IN F 671 21059 54:31.2 30:34:02.9
40 2471  Portia Strange Merrillville IN F 672 21731 54:32.7 31:28:35.7
41 2243  Tyler Haburjack Portage IN M 683 22414 55:16.4 32:23:52.1
42 2310 Elizabeta Dimitrova Crown Point IN F 686 23100 55:23.5 33:19:15.7
43 2450  Addison Deal Valparaiso IN F 687 23787 55:23.8 34:14:39.5
44 2464  Sawyer Devries Valparaiso IN F 692 24479 55:38.7 35:10:18.2
45 2465  Peyton Devries Valparaiso IN F 697 25176 55:56.1 36:06:14.4
46 2461 lIsacc Devries Valparaiso IN M 699 25875 56:00.6 37:02:15.0
47 2301  Tami Jackson Crown Point IN F 710 26585 56:45.6 37:59:00.6
48 2238 Jade Tirado Chicago IL F 713 27298 56:48.4 38:55:49.1
49 2241  Keira Castellanous Chicago IL F 714 28012 56:49.0 39:52:38.1
50 2318 Victoria Cross Valparaiso IN F 716 28728 56:52.7 40:49:30.9
51 2596 Meghan Rogers Valparaiso IN F 717 29445 56:54.7 41:46:25.6
52 2577 Megan McCormack Valparaiso IN F 719 30164 56:59.6 42:43:25.3
53 2317  Stephanie Pepoff Valparaiso IN F 721 30885 57:09.0 43:40:34.3
54 2453  Cindy Roop Hobart IN F 738 31623 59:15.4 44:39:49.7
55 2690  Miriam McWaters Chesterton IN F 741 32364 59:42.2 45:39:32.0
56 2228  Abigail Walker Portage IN F 742 33106 59:43.6 46:39:15.6
57 2689 Bobby Ryder Chesterton IN M 743 33849 59:46.7 47:39:02.3
58 2237  Antoinette Rubacha Valparaiso IN F 744 34593 59:51.0 48:38:53.4
59 2448  Tim Wittkamp Griffith IN M 750 35343 1:00:40.0 49:39:33.5
60 2445  Kristen Alamillo East Chicago IN F 751 36094 1:00:45.1 50:40:18.6
61 2443 Samantha Torres Hammond IN F 752 36846 1:00:52.6 51:41:11.3
62 2240 Casla Murillo Chicago IL F 755 37601 1:01:11.3 52:42:22.6
63 2249  Lucas Priestas Portage IN M 756 38357 1:01:11.5 53:43:34.2
64 2250 Clara Priestas Portage IN F 757 39114 1:01:11.8 54:44:46.0
65 2248  Michelle Priestas Portage IN F 758 39872 1:01:12.3 55:45:58.4
66 2246  Taylor Brosky Portage IN F 759 40631 1:01:13.3 56:47:11.8
67 2244  Carrie Brosky Portage IN F 760 41391 1:01:15.0 57:48:26.8
68 2247  Kasey Brosky Portage IN F 761 42152 1:.01:15.5 58:49:42.4
69 2314  Carlene Willie Curry Chicago IL M 762 42914 1:01:32.3 59:51:14.8
70 2441  Sarah Walker Valparaiso IN F 765 43679 1:02:21.1 60:53:35.9

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 6
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Race Date
September 07, 2019

Team -

71
72
73

Team -

1
2
3
4

Bib No Name

Aldi 5K

Team Score (Places)

2442  Michael Hickey
2422  Crystal Mayberry
2245  Mike Brosky

Land Sharks

Team Score (Places)

3189  Amanda Thompson
3190 Rick Bond

3191 Nancy Bond

3188  Mark Thompson

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

1079

Highland IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

1294

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall

Gend Place

Finish Position -

M
=
M

766
767
769

Finish Position -

ST

163
232
439
460

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

8
44445 1:02:21.7 61:55:57.6

45212
45981

163
395
834
1294

1:02:22.3 62:58:20.0
1:02:58.1 64:01:18.2

29:05.5 29:05.5
31:39.4 1:00:44.9
40:40.3 1:41:25.2
41:55.2 2:23:20.5

09/07/2019 09:23:27



